In accordance with
Rule 3.32 of the A M O 2
fnsolvency {England &

Wales) Rules 2016

Company details

Company number | 0 I?I_QIFITI?I—Q-I—E-

Notice of statement of affairs in administration Companies House

wim

05/09/2018 #142
COMPANIES HOUSE —

< Filling in this form
Piease complete in typescript or in

Company name in full |PCJ Solicitors Limited

bold black capitals.

Administrator's name
Full forename(s) |Andrew
Surname | Poxon
Administrator’s address
Building name/number I Leonard Curtis
Street |Tower 12, 18/22 Bridge Street
|Spinningﬁelds

Post town l Manchester
County/Region I
ok [ 3 [ [3[812] [
Country I
u Administrator’s name o

i © Other administrator
Full forenamef(s) Julien Use this section to tell us about
Surname Irving another administrator.
H Administrator’s address e
Building name/number | Leonard Curtis ® Other administrator

Use this section to tell us about
Street |Tower 12, 18/22 Bridge Street another administrator.
‘Spinningﬁelds

Post town | Manchester
County/Region ’
wok w3 [s[Bl2] [
Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




AMQ?2
Notice of statement of affairs in administration

E Attachment

| have attached a copy of:

Statement of affairs

D Staternent of concurrence

Date of the statement of affairs

Date f1fe [l Pz2lof1]s

E Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)
Date S e O U

u Sign and date

Administrator's
Signature e

Signature date Fé— ﬂ |_E W IE IE IT ,@

04/17 Version 1.0




AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name

Gemma McLaughlin

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

E Where to send

Company name

Leonard Curtis

Tower 12, 18/22 Bridge Street

Spinningfields

Past town

|
|
| Manchester
|

County/Region

== w[s[ [s[8[z[ [ |

Country

DX

Telephone

0161 831 9999
Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

You have attached the required documents.

You have signed and dated the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/tompanieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has heen provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Rule 2.29 Form 2.14B

Statement of affairs
Name of Company Company number
PCJ SOLICITORS LIMITED 05964692
in the Court case number
Manchester District Registry of the High Court
{full name of courfj 3191 of 2015

(a) Insert name and address of  Statement as to the affairs of (a) PCJ Solicitors Limited, Tower 12, 18/22 Bridge Street, Spinningfields, ,

registered office of the company Manchester M3 3BZ
(b) Insert date On the {b) 19 November 2015 the date that the company entered administration
Statement of Truth
| believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are afull, true and complete statement of the
affairs of the above named company as at (b) the date that the company entered
19 November 2015
administration. / A
T on
Full name Jpisd Lk
Sign ~
ated 1308118

ADMD2148 13-04-12



A — Summary of Assets

Assels
Assets subject to fixed charge:

None

Assets subject to floating charge:

Work in Progress

Directors Loan Account
Cash at Bank

Cashin Till

Disbursements Recovered
Electricity Refund

Office Furniture & Equipment

Uncharged Assets:

None

Date

for preferential creditors

[’B(s((%

Book Estimated to

Value realise
£ £

1,123,000 413,188

170,000 170,000

23,708 23,708

2 2

17,818 17,818

532 532

187 187

1,335,247 625,435

1,335,247 625,435




A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential
Creditors (carried from page A)
Liabilities
Preferential creditors(outstanding wages and holiday pay):-

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders

Debts secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down)

Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating

charge holders)

HM Revenue & Customs — VAT

Employees (Residual unpaid wages/notice pay)
Trade and Expense Creditors

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall fo floating charge holders)

Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down)

Estimated fotal deficiency/surplus as regards creditors
Issued and called up capital

Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members

/

Estimated to
realise
£

625,435

(5,336)

620,099

(127,020)

493,079

(730,239)

(237,160)

127,020

(£70,979)
(£7.485)
(£525,453)

127,020

(603,917)

(476,897)

(237,160)

(714,057)

(101)

(714,158)

Sig Date (9 ("3' !{3

p——
ADMD2148 13-04-12



Gu/PaNIWIN SJ0NRHOS Dd ZV-b0-€L ZayLzamay
3i/3 4 aleq ineubig
1SITJ3HOVLLY 338
3 3
usalb iojipaid 1qep Jo {apoojsod yym) Juewe) 1o
Alunoas Jo anjep Aunoes aje( Aq pley Ajunoas Aue Jo s|ieieg JUNouly SSaIppY Jojpaln) jo aweN

‘uolssassod s Auedwoa ay ul Auadoid Jaao api jo uonus)al Bulwie sioupald pue saolAes Jo spoob Jo Addns sy} jo aaueApe
ul pred sjunowe Buruie|o siswoysno pue sjuswaalbe ajes [euonpuod Jo Buises) [gleyd ‘sseyoind-aily Japun SI0NPaIo ||B AJiuspl pue SI0}pad j|e apnjaul SN NOA :9JON

SY0LIa3y4O ANVdINOD




_—

66 TGT'6EE'TF
0F

. 56’663

0054463
655663
00°166°TF
6OZr0'pF
00'8£2'23
00'E90°8t3
18'6657F

9 TISILF
00'688°23
£6'TBE'SETF
¥0'LS8 oYY
00'9653
00'008'TF
00'0Z0°63
TLIPE'TF
ST'6L60L3F
00000 7F
00°SZ'5523
G6'ERF'LT
86'SEE'ST
¥1'0043
£6'966'0E3
00'0bZ'E3
00°000'53
0005y’ LT3
00°LLOTSF
00'088'2F
00'1F
00'000'053

SNBYY 40 WIUEIS

fle10)
Jav i
Hs9 71
s PTIN
TMF 904

d8t 29
ad8 TIHI
8T TvH

ns 011v
HSE D51
ZX0 0¥D

DI e
vz Te
Qare eym
¥Y9 20U
ISP ZING
nvz egA
DVE 158
MYLWEN

rds 108
VIS
JHT €841
HIAT €11
18T BG&HA
TRy 1229
doz 1
¥o1 5rd
211 TTMD
ade THY

auyspiopaH

uopAvL)

aysap

BUYSHIOA ISIM

sauday uoiin

YHOMWE]L
Fupjleg
X353|PPIN
9089149

Aepn ounbsopy

Aep Asjing

100diaan
weyBu(ug
uojBuIeM

X3sSNG 1SN

uopuol

piospeig
alysiieg
Aloyns

JHusduwen

SPUBIPIIA 359M
uoldBuo)

0DTOT J3qUUIAAON 9T U0 pajedud s)asse sAuedwio] ayy sano #8ieys Buljeo) pue paxyy e Buijesdosut 5a.n3uaqap o ABm AG ANINDSS PlOY PAO|] HUIWGQ PUE 397 UOSE[ [at0N

BljyseaLe
spuejeselq

M 90d

uoduiwy

pecy Fulieyem 0g-9T
molley

weySujuuig

Med sSUISNG paIeH
Weyua}YD

asnoy poday

182115 Y1aixlg
193 pJemp3
ABM, 32uL MR
anysiiag
Buiunom

ajes

1035148

13305 3wt o

AuBULID N

JCSPUIM

spunipy 35 Aing
fooduaAn

weyJng

#30y5Bujseq

|jood.JaArt

weysuiuig

JJed s53Uisny uoyd|Sunsy
18500

Jasapuey
sawey) wodn ugisBuny
3AUQ SUBLLIOAA
ynowsyogd

yynousyod

Aepp Apuzs

asnoH WeySip 100]d is
peoy 283103 ST

peoy A3|TeH €3

328|d J0aput ‘s Sujpling
Ay dossaf

P31 AOHS

aBueyaxg uonon YL
ISNOH piEmpP]

HiEd S5BUISNE SS0.D8UBIS
Buipeay

peoy uojBupsey

INUIAY PIojURL)

1892135 B{1SED) JBMO]
400} puz

laans pawing 1T

13345 weim

aue stoo

JJed ABojouyaag 33IUAARM
31U JuawAed auoydajaL
ma)p Bujsseq

189415 uledRyL,

lIEH Swey sue7 uojued
HNOD meyspelg uyar T
tahowauwnog

1885 WNoWN £
peoy uopua spT
UNOD AMSUNIG

155 %09 Od

L85 %09 Od

yled ssauisng asjjed T

3sNOH equiy
asenbs jjeqos
SpUIWARY JAHUQISND
ISNOH JeAsad

YO SHHRYS YL 9/

1ooj4 puz

20g|4 Aenly

BSNOH SBMer

}ded sseu|sng [BuUDjEWRIU| SuipEsy

asnop 8dpug ucyBulung

ISNOK picjues)

peawapse)

paawn {adoan3} asueinsul A3pPU3ETE M 02

ISNOH Osj3)

ISNOH UMCIDY

3sNOH Uapusl

peoy Aepesey $7-02
QL] seajAuRs WalAed 1g
$50.0) WAYUON
uoiteys sBueyax3
Teydy

asnaH Adojouyaay
PEOY YHINUASLY) OF
S5BUppY

PAYLLN SUONN(OS ISA

JANY SIRHOM

BB IIIYDA (BIMBWLOD uSBemsyon
$3YMIBS [EjoULULY 13314 SNx] B BICACL
SIHAIFS [B|3UBUL 193] SNX31 B BI0ACL
Buisea sauys

SWINYILH O/ 8n0ID Jamed Ysniods
payw Suiseaq sianly

9|40 sawAeg Asuepunpay

paywi samog Asuld

[ 2e]

12804 epucy sIW

« 897 UoserJW

« PhO[ JWweg Jw

Aajpos met oodssa

uUBWSpNqWQ e8a

411 usydais uosiaer

Ild FIUBULS IS5 I153AU|

SW01SN) 13 anuaAdY INH

pIt S10EHUOD Buluea) SILGIOo]Y
Supususpun 21d3

Supuauapun 21da

swie|n pauraastiry sakojdwy

SWE[) jeliuza.d IAoidwy
swa)sAs jefa asd(p3

payw] slaquiey) sio1eq

3ueLY ugBuinay)

13{8uads yponuarng

18

sUalinog Bujsea] sequed 4NG
SHOLPI|IOS SUBLLIeY

28ueoxg UapRY

Pat suonn|es [eudid DaY

sl:s1eg gd€

auweN




H/PANWIT SIOHINIOS 'Dd

Zi-p0€L 2arLZanay

ainjeubig
9JeQ
o | STVLOL
Areuipio 13 0s pAo[T duwog
AreupiQ 13 1§ 997 uoser
SNIEA Y
pley saseys Jo siiejeq [BUILION $aleys Jo "oN (spooysod yym) ssaippy Jop|oyaleys jo aueN

SY3ATOHIYVHS ANVANOD




